

JUSTICE V.G. ARUN CHAIRMAN Law Reporting Council Indian Law Reports (Kerala Series)

20th December, 2024

MESSAGE FROM THE CHAIRMAN

As the saying goes, change is inevitable. As individuals, societies and systems evolve, change is a natural consequence. Embracing change can lead to new opportunities, discoveries and advancements. Indian Law Reports (Kerala Series) is also embracing the changes by adopting the new techniques available in this digital era by shifting over to online mode from 1st of January, 2025 onwards, with free access and user-friendly search engine. Our valued subscribers have been a pillar of support all throughout and we ardently hope that the support would continue in future also. On our part, we will ensure prompt reporting of more judgments with clear headnotes and synopsis. Indian Law Reports (Kerala Series) will be published online on every Wednesday and can be accessed on the Website: www.ilrkerala.gov.in.

Justice V.G. Arun